

Milwaukee County

Meeting Minutes Committee of the Whole

Chairperson: Theodore Lipscomb, Sr.
Legislative Services Division Manager:
Janelle M. Jensen, 414-278-4228
Director of Research and Policy: Steve Cady, 414-278-4347

Tuesday, March 24, 2020

1:00 PM

County Legislative Information Center

VIRTUAL MEETING

This meeting was live-streamed on the County Legislative Information Center: https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx

Call To Order

Roll Call at 1:16 p.m.

Present 16 - Nicholson, Taylor, Johnson Jr., Weishan Jr., Dimitrijevic, Haas, Staskunas, Cullen, Moore Omokunde, Sebring, Wasserman, Logsdon, Martin,

Ortiz-Velez, Shea and Lipscomb Sr.

Absent 2 - Schmitt and Alexander

Supervisor Schmitt was not present at the time the roll was called, but joined the meeting later.

1 20-272

From the Director of the Office of Emergency Management (OEM), an Informational Report on current activities and considerations for COVID-19 (Considered by the Committee on Health and Human Needs, and Committee of the Whole) (INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Attachments: 20-272 REPORT.pdf

20-272 REVISED REPORT (03/04/20)

APPEARANCES:

Christine Westrich, Director, Office of Emergency Management (OEM)
Dr. Ben Weston, Medical Director, Emergency Medical Services, OEM
Margaret C. Daun, Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel

This Informational Report was DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKEN.

2 Training on Microsoft Teams: the Committee of the Whole will convene to test the use of Microsoft Teams technology for the March 26, 2020, virtual meeting of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors.

APPEARANCES:

Mark Wozny, Business Development Analyst, Information Management Services Division, Department of Administrative Services Steve Cady, Director of Research and Policy, Research Services Division, Office of the Comptroller

The training on Microsoft Teams occurred and there was NO ACTION TAKEN.

Adjournment at 3:33 p.m.

Length of Meeting: 1:16 p.m. to 3:33 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Janelle M. Jensen Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Committee of the Whole

Next Meeting:

The Committee of the Whole meets at the Call of the County Board Chairperson.